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Sources for Current Species Distribution

• Oregon State University Herbarium
• University of Washington Herbarium
• Washington State University Herbarium
• Portland State University Herbarium
• Regional Plant Lists (academic, local government, non-

profit, consultant)
• Cooperative Weed Management Area (Multnomah, 

Washington, Clackamas Counties)
• Oregon Department of Agriculture Noxious Weed Program



Portland Vegetation in 1850
Upland forest

331,453 ac
Riparian forest

31,256 ac
Woodland

129,397 ac
Prairie

34,671 ac
Savanna

24,059 ac



Oregon City, 1867



East Portland, 1874



NW Industrial Area, 1888



A Changing Flora

Native vs. Exotic species in the 
Portland area, 1925-2006
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Composition of Floras

Rare vs. Common species in the 
Portland area, 1925-2006
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Present-Day Exotic Species
Species Composition
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Periods of Introduction

Fig. ___.  Period of Introduction for Exotic 
species in the Portland area

0 50 100 150 200 250

1825-1850
1850-1875
1875-1900
1900-1925
1925-1950
1950-1975
1975-2006

Species



Ballast Plants

Ballast plants in the Portland area, 1925
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Rare Exotic Species by Family

Rare Exotic species in the Portland area, by 
family
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Ornamental Plants
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Commercial Seed
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